

State Vs. Arshad and others.

Present:- Sh. Ravinder Kumar, PP for the State.
Accused Arshad, Ali Mohd, Aslam, Akhtar and
Umardin @ Kurri are on bail with Sh. K.K. Gupta,
Advocate.
Accused Sakeel is on bail.

Arguments on charge heard. On finding prima-facie case under sections 148,149, 323, 341, 307, 506 of IPC P.S. Hathin, District Palwal. Accused has been charge-sheeted accordingly, to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Case is adjourned to 13.10.2017 for evidence of prosecution. Witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 to 5 be summoned for the date fixed.

Devender Singh
ASJ, Palwal.15.09.2017.
(UID No. HR 0109)

Date of Order: 15.09.2017.
(Manisha)
Next Date :13.10.2017.
Purpose: (PW's)