

NIA Case no. 03 of 2026
CNR–WBCS01-000201-2026
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 06 dated 08.04.2026

1. Today is fixed for hearing of the bail application dated 30.03.2026 filed by accused Rahamat Ali Mollah and written objection, if any, in the meantime.
2. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor representing the NIA is present.
3. It appears that one subsequent bail application dated 06.04.2026 has already been disposed of vide order no. 05 dated 06.04.2026.
4. Accordingly, to date, i.e., **18.04.2026** for production of accused.
5. Let a copy of this order be sent to the NIA through the Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for information.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.